

## OSCAR GLOBAL LIMITED

E-41 & 42 Sector-08, Noida- 201301, INDIA Mob. : 9810337978, E-mail : oscar@oscar-global.com CIN No : L51909DL1990PLC041701 Website : www.oscar-global.net

29<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 530173

Calcutta Stock Exchange 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Kolkata-700001 West Bengal

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 40 (9) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31.03.2024.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 40 (9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a Certificate issued by Mr. R S Bhatia, Practicing Company Secretary for the financial year ended 31.03.2024 in compliance with Regulation 40 (9) of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For OSCAR GLOBAL LIMITED

Nitasha Sinha (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Membership No.:A27439 Encl:a/a R.S. Bhatia M.A., F.C.S. Company Secretary in Practice CP No.: 2514 Peer Review No.:1496/2021 J-17, (Basement) Lajpat Nagar III, New Delhi-110024 Ph. 011-41078605 M: 9811113545 Pan No. AAFPB5130M GST No: 07AAFPB5130M1ZX Email: <u>bhatia r s@hotmail.com</u>

## To Whom It may Concern

## <u>Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI(Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.</u>

On the basis of information provided by company **M/s. OSCAR GLOBAL LIMITED (CIN: L51909DL1990PLC041701)**, having its registered office at 1/22, Second Floor, Asaf Ali Road Delhi-110002 as per records maintained by Indus Portfolio Private Limited, Registrar & Transfer Agent (RTA) pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the financial year from 01/04/2023 to 31/03/2024 for the purpose of issuing a certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, I hereby certify that the during year ended on 31/03/2024 the Company has only received request from shareholders for issue of duplicate share certificate and transmission of shares which was dealt with within stipulated timelines prescribed by SEBI.

PLACE : NEW DELHI DATE : 27/04/2024

)SPolia **R.S. BHATIA** 

COMPANY SECRETARY IN PRACTICE C.P.NO. 2514 Peer Review No.:1496/2021 UDIN: F002599F000255940

BHA

DELH